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UNIQUE EDGE™ Microsurgical & Cardiovascular Knives

 More precise/less traumatic than scissors.
 Facilitates precise dissection of vessels, nerves, 

and tissues.
 Trim vessel ends and prepare lumens prior to 

anastomosis.

 Virtually eliminates glare from microscope light.
 Won’t compromise your visibility as you work.

The hundredth UniqueEdge™ knife you use will
perform exactly like the first  UniqueEdge™ knife.
Our proprietary manufacturing process gives us 
complete control over the quality of every knife. 
From the selection of our medical-grade round-
stock steel to our grindless sharpening process.
This means we can give you complete confidence in 
the sharpness, consistency, and performance of your 
surgical knives.
Again. And again. And again.

 Proprietary grindless sharpening process helps 
eliminate the variables associated with traditional
grinding methods.

 Manufacturing process produces a clean, uniform 
edge and a more predictable degree of sharpness that 
cuts with practically no tissue drag or distortion.

INFINITE DESIGN.

INFINITE SHARPNESS.
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INFINITE CONSISTENCY.
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SHARPOINT™, THE SURGEONS EDGE™, INFINITE EDGE™ and SHARPTOME™ are trademarks of Surgical Specialties Corporation. 
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For more information or to place an order, call OHVEM CORP. and
ALPHA10 +91 9111669111 and +91

9171626364
www.alpha10.in

STAB KNIVES
™

SPECIALTY KNIVES

BLADE AND TIP HANDLES

 stainless steel blade and tip handles are compatible with the threaded tips of Sharpoint blade and tip items. The inner threads are standardized to fit most competitive
collets and blades currently available. Sold individually.

PRECISION DEPTH KNIVES

Sharpoint precision depth knives are designed to create groove and limbal relaxing incisions. Single formed design ensures precision accuracy. Dual cutting edges allow for ™

SHARPTOME™ CRESCENT DESIGN KNIVES

Sharpoint Sharptome crescent knives are designed to create a smooth scleral shelf to promote a self-sealing wound. The blade’s consistent sharpness virtually eliminates ™ ™

Sharpoint

 specialty knives are available in a variety of shapes and sizes for various techniques and procedures. 6 per box.

 stab knives are heat-tempered to provide a strong, true point for easy penetration during initial stab incisions. 6 per box.

tissue drag and distortion. 6 per box.

incisions in left or right directions. 6 per box.

Knife 
72-1501
72-1591
72-2201
72-3001
72-4501 

Knife 
74-1010
74-1020
74-1031 

Knife 
72-0303
72-3503
72-0503
72-5503
72-6003 

Knife 
78-6810 

Handles 
92-9000
92-9003 

Blade/Tip 
72-1502

¾
72-2202
72-3002
72-4502 

Blade/Tip 
74-5062

¾
¾ 

Blade/Tip 
300µm
350µm
500µm
550µm
600µm 

Blade/Tip 
¾ 

Description
9.5cm length
16.5cm length

Description
15°
15°
22.5°
30°
45° 

Description
2.0mm
2.0mm
2.0mm 

Description
Straight, full handle
Straight, full handle
Straight, full handle
Straight, full handle
Straight, full handle

Description
Needle blade, straight, 4.0mm cutting
edge

74-6910 

72-1531
72-1551
72-3036 

72-1532
72-1552

¾ 

¾ 

78-6900 

15°
15°
30° 

Straight
Right Angled
Straight
Straight
Straight

Angled, bevel up
Angled, bevel down
Angled, double bevel

1.25mm Mini-Crescent, angled

Micro-blade, straight, double bevel,
sharp all around

3.0mm Restricted blade depth
5.0mm Restricted blade depth
3.5mm Restricted blade depth

¾ 


