

# unique technologies inc.



# **UNIQUE EDGE™ Microsurgical & Cardiovascular Knives**



The hundredth UniqueEdge™ knife you use will perform exactly like the first UniqueEdge™ knife.

Our proprietary manufacturing process gives us complete control over the quality of every knife.

From the selection of our medical-grade roundstock steel to our grindless sharpening process.

This means we can give you complete confidence in the sharpness, consistency, and performance of your surgical knives.

Again. And again. And again.

## **INFINITE SHARPNESS.**

- ☐ Proprietary grindless sharpening process helps eliminate the variables associated with traditional grinding methods.
- Manufacturing process produces a clean, uniform edge and a more predictable degree of sharpness that cuts with practically no tissue drag or distortion.

### **INFINITE CONSISTENCY.**

- ☐ Virtually eliminates glare from microscope light.
- ☐ Won't compromise your visibility as you work.

### **INFINITE DESIGN.**

- ☐ More precise/less traumatic than scissors.
- ☐ Facilitates precise dissection of vessels, nerves, and tissues.
- ☐ Trim vessel ends and prepare lumens prior to anastomosis.



#### **STAB KNIVES**

Sharpoint" stab knives are heat-tempered to provide a strong, true point for easy penetration during initial stab incisions. 6 per box.





Knite	Blade/Tip	Description	
72-1501	72-1502	15°	Straight
72-1591	3/4	15°	Right Angled
72-2201	72-2202	22.5°	Straight
72-3001	72-3002	30°	Straight
72-4501	72-4502	45°	Straight
			J





			on anglit
72-1531 72-1551 72-3036	72-1532 72-1552 <sup>3</sup> ⁄ <sub>4</sub>	15° 15° 30°	3.0mm Restricted blade depth 5.0mm Restricted blade depth 3.5mm Restricted blade depth

#### SHARPTOME™ CRESCENT DESIGN KNIVES

Sharpoint Sharptome crescent knives are designed to create a smooth scleral shelf to promote a self-sealing wound. The blade's consistent sharpness virtually eliminates tissue drag and distortion. 6 per box.











4-6910 <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub> 1.25mm Mini-Crescent, angled

#### PRECISION DEPTH KNIVES

Sharpoint precision depth knives are designed to create groove and limbal relaxing incisions. Single formed design ensures precision accuracy. Dual cutting edges allow for incisions in left or right directions. 6 per box.





Knife	Blade/Tip	Description
72-0303	300µm	Straight, full handle
72-3503	350µm	Straight, full handle
72-0503	500µm	Straight, full handle
72-5503	550µm	Straight, full handle
72-6003	600µm	Straight, full handle

#### **SPECIALTY KNIVES**

specialty knives are available in a variety of shapes and sizes for various techniques and procedures. 6 per box.





Knife 78-6810	Blade/Tip 3/4	
3/4	78-6900	





Micro-blade, straight, double bevel, sharp all around

## **BLADE AND TIP HANDLES**

stainless steel blade and tip handles are compatible with the threaded tips of Sharpoint blade and tip items. The inner threads are standardized to fit most competitive collets and blades currently available. Sold individually.



Handles Description
92-9000 9.5cm length
92-9003 16.5cm length



For more information or to place an order, call OHVEM CORP. and

+91 9111669111 and +91 9171626364



www.alpha10.in

